Pin-point Saddie Stitch Machine
EVRA b - RVAFYF I

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

I As to "#01" and "#02” refer fo the "Note” given ai the botiem of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Bach numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters} of the respective parts.
3, Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that construets an assembly part,

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

RNy ) 2N THBICBLT

LA AT mHl, #02 BOHE, RV F0TRE T ORME TSEET Y W,
2OEBEMOBEIE, MEYRL. 0L IEEONMEE. B (B A~ b)) BEL ET,
. EEED () i, %ﬂu“-’{éumﬁ}akb“r:m FEHEETHEDL I EEEL ET,

4 A F AP A Y D Ml HIMETHLE s BYLEL,

29328200
Ne.1260-00




CONTENTS

H 1/

1 FRAME & MIBCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... .. ... . ... ... e 1
ARG

2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... . e 3
g - EHEEREAR

3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOCK DRIVING SBHATT COMPONENTE . ... .. 5
NEG - TR

4. PRESSEE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .. e 7
AR - BLETERE

5 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... e e e 9
&Y B

8 LOOPER & SPREADER COMPONEN L e e 11
Hom S s AT L BRI

O LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS id
PR

BOTHREAD STAND COMPONENTE i4
FoIr T HEER IR

8 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONEN T L 15
i B 1R
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS .. ..., P e 17

g




1. FRAME & MISCELLANBOUS COVER COMPONENTS

ST B4R




HEF, MG

[

§

OTE

L PARTNO.

BLIZE-652-040
E-T111120-5F
TA-1250406-R0
1118-522-004
58-7110910-5¢

.. BESCRIPTION

FACE PLATE ASM,

SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5
RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 I=4
SIDE PLATE

SCREW 11/64-40 =85

AV 3

TACERY 11/64-40 L=10.5
bty D=12.5 L=4

w14

YAEFRY 11/64-40 L=8_ 8

O = O T m L

Lo=]

TA-T1250705~R{
BIIBE-115-000
BI114-012-000
B3128-522-000
28-8110510-5P

RUBBER PLUG

RUBRER PLUG

THREADR GUIDE PIN

THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET
SCREW  11/64-40 1=5

PAYY

WY F TR NE A
{RTVHE -
IFAL Y

FARY 11/84-40 Lt

!
3
i
i
8
i
i
I
i
;
17 FOETTTTACTEEDS THRFAD TARR-UP LEVER COVERLIES }yt’yﬂ%‘ “““ f; qua i
12 #0% S5-71I0B10-5P SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 THESRY 11/684-40 1= 5 H
13 Baii4-761-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE B Vg ﬂ i
14 RE-S0G0A50-87 NUT 5/32-58 nyhiiR 3/52-5 i
15 BEL196-201-000 TRAME THREAD GUIDE 7=k ApTudd A i
15 BECBOYOETEEY STREY 9/54-A0 T ISFES T e i
17 BILET 127000 THREAD RELEASE AUXYLIARY BIR Thald By aey }
18 B311R-552-FDG TENSION RELEASING PIN fhagA vy ¥ 1
18 58-BIBOT1I0-SP SOREW  1B/64-28 L=? RS 1B/B4-58 L= 3
20 B1148-555-000 SPRING 58 FI-3Y Loyt } :
37 ETT47-555-008 PTH AT FRuE Y i
23 Bi110-01%-600 SLIGE PLATE A D4R H
43 Bi11i-D2-006 BED SLIDE SPRING FINREE AN S i
24 58-BOBOZ1N- 8P SOREW B/33-58 L= 1.9 YRRy /8256 =19 b
25 231 - 30800 THROAT PLATY, AR 1
P SR-3TIOGIHCTE SOREWTT/RAT0 T 3 GRFTEY L GA-40 Lek & 3
97 BIIB7-201-040 Q1L CUP ABH. YT E AR FE 1
38 Th - SOEDAGE-BE RUBBER PLUG ;;@3 1
28 B CH-A002000-B2 LARELI18) K] H
a0 #51 CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABRL, :0SHALLY. Ty ,i ‘ i
31 Ey A YT T EAFETY LAREL . E{SHALTY. FEE i
27 115-73758 THREAD TENSIGH ASH. AFFENY 4% i
33 110-72004 TENSION HUT {hFay o+ (1)
34 R313Z-B52-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AhFE-T §5ETT {1
35 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENGION RISE f&fﬁ Y53 (23
kT nd§ag TEEURS TERSION TO8T S00ETT FEIETEE T
37 3115~ EEEwQﬁG PENSION POST y {1
a8 33;2@ 185000 ROTATING STDFPER 85 FITVE A {1
39 D3129-558-00 THREAD TERSION SPRIKG {1
40 BE12R-555-008 TAER-UP IPRING FIANIAS €}
47 SEURGRORTO T ECREO/EITAT ISR Y B EACATTEE R (13
43 251-32301 BASE FOOT PAATY !
43 B§12?~4i§«ﬁ08 FRAME THREAD GQUIBE {O) T4 ANTYI O 1
44 HE-6080210-5F NUT 9/64-40 UFHIFIL B84 40 i
45 201-21857 LOOP GUIDE ASH, Bl A () !
pixd AT IEOE THOF R @wyﬂﬁ°i§f Y]
A7 231-31907 LOOP GUIDE INSTALLING PLATE BT f 40 WU A {1}
4% BISA5-111-00D HEZBLE HOLDER RASE IS LU I % {4
4% 55-B000630-8F 9/64-40 L= P99 B/84-40 L=f (n
50 S8-608D440-TP EW 3/32-86 L=3.5 : (2
5 SETETITRIOTEP VIR UL VR v e o TI/BE7AG =18 I
52 BI126-111-000 READ GUIDE BT %
) S8-5080810-5P SOREW §/64-48 hxﬁ ¥ G/84-40 LB 2
54 FAP-OR7H4L6-3D YASHER 3. 7EBAD W3 ORUTESEG. S 2
55 25-RB1BOTIO-TE SCREW 15 /64-38 L “““ bARY IB/B4-28 L=T !
R HTEG0- 4871 000 SEOPPLR JESINNAS {
57 R1S61-481-000 SOREW bt - X}?ﬂ”m o 1
58 B1667-485 - LEYER STOPPER RURBLR CAP bi“ ABTA - A 1
53 85-BOO0ELG- 5P STREW 0/64-40 L= FARYT 5/64-40 L=B !
ar HE-H150430-3P HUT 15/64-28 gEpt s 15/64-24 H
Y FETOETINTETEY FESHER &7 EN19Y1 EERT R R EETERT i
£2 231-32%07 BASE WA i
3 231-32301 BASE FOOT A 7Y 3
G4 SH-B0BIGDI-TY SOREW MEED 8 L=l BERITRE B BBXOL 8 L=16 3

S FDR JAPAN
2., EECIPT JAPAW ARDG SR
i,...FOoR JE

)
-




2 MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Bl R g e ot et




REE. NG | NOTE

CPaRT NG

DESCRLPTION |

tE
=
g

i B1405-012-000  LAP ¥y i
2 228-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER RYE Y7L i
3 S8-8150310-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 MAFY 15/64-28 L=3 4 2
4 PS-0350262-XR  SPRING PIN 3.5%25 AP ¥ukvry 3.BX25 1
5 {Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0,23
6 231-39504 NEEDLE BAR AIF Y 1
7 MC-2310008-00  NEEDLE 28-C-150 NMOO ng 29-C-150 NMOD 1
8 MC-2760010-00  NEEDLE 28-C-151 NM10G AY28-C-151 NM100 1
9 Bi403-553-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER AHE - YRR i
14 21419-165-900  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AT - AhTUH 1
11 231-39308 REEDLE CLAMP AL A 1
12 S5-8090410-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=3.8 bARF 9/64-40 L=3.9 !
13 231-394056 NEEDLE CLAMP BRACEET nRAT % i
14 Bl414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK NIE R R Yubqan !
15 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.08
16 55-8151550-8F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=1b pAZY 16/64-28 L=15 i
17 PE-0350102-XR  SPRING PIN 3.5X310 7 Buaen v 305K10 H
18 B1201-201-000-4 MAIN SHAFT Yy i
14 B25620-352-000  PROTECTION PLATE 144 i
20 B1206-552-000  COUNTER WEIGHT ¥yI744%) 1
il S5-8681950-5P SCREW 2/32-28 L=19 FARYT B/3L-28 Le19 i
22 S88-8660810-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=g MARYT 1/4-40 L=8 i
23 §3-7681750-TP  SCREW $/32-28 L=16.§ TRLFRY 9/32-28 L=16.5 i
24 B1202-201-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, TRORT WY wIAAL i
25 Cy-2620000-00  OIL WICK i 4,0%
28 S5-8151150-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PARY 1B/04-28 L=10,0 i
a7 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT FRS T 3
28 BiZ203-201-0G00  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, [NTERMEDIA SRV y AN i
28 O~ 2520000-00 DIL WICE ¥y .04
30 S8-T15E120-8P SCREW 15/64-28 I=1l heFRI 15/64-28 L1l 1
3l C8-147121%-80  THRUST COLLAE D=14.72 W=12 AFADTY D=14 74 W=lZ i
32 55-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
33 BIZ11-226-000  BOCENTRIC RETAIMER HOUSING TATAYY !
34 BEZ1E-014-000  OFL FELY TLRL i
35 Bi213-012-000  FELY RETAINER JLhh AT 1
36 B1210-201-000-A FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC EEEEVENS ) 1
at 5S-8160710-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T PARY 1B/64-28 LsT 2
38 Bi204-201-D00  BUSHING, KEAR YR F GIUAAL i
3y CR-25200006-00  DIL WICK ¥y 4,09
44 S5E-816116G-5P  SCREW 156/64-28 L=10.5 PAZYT 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
41 BE208-562-000-4 011 STAL FH7-1 ]
42 Ei217-111-000  HAND WHIEL RATEST Y !
43 35-Bi5166G-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=13 bARY IB/64-28 Le15 2
44 S55-9661120-0F  BOREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 RYBTE AR 1/4-40 L=10.5
45 CU-2000080-00  G1L WICK ' 13 9.97
44 231-32R55 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. TS5 1
47 231-32905 NEEDLE BAR CRARK nUET s {1
48 21408-201-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD LE R ML) {1
48 21411-562-000  NEEDLE BAR CLAMP Ak -2 % (1)
i) ES-6090870-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=g YARY 8/64-40 Lef (1}
51 231-32808 THREAD TAXE-UP LEVIR HuRFyety (1)
52 B19G2-562-000  THEEAD TAKE-UP CRANK FAET Y EY (13
53 BIBO3-662-000  LEFT SCREW VAT Uy (1)
54 B1964-201-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CHANK SHAWT EA AV Vi (D
55 B1loOh-541-800  NEEDLE BEARING VA RIS N L iy
58 231-39207 NEEBLE THREAD GUIDE L EE N5 5 i




3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING BHARTY COMPONINTS

srdd - TR
11— .
P

@
G|

s
SCUP/CAG RS S f\g




REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTBO. O DESCRIPTION . . kvt 4. 8w
1 B1308-012-000  GEAR CASE I AENS AT B2 1
2 5%-9181520-CF  SCREW 9/32-20 L=15.0 DYH7E kb B/32-20 L=15 2
3 55-6160680~3F  SCREW 1/4-24 L= L3Ry 1/4-24 L= D 1
4 B1314-012-000  OIL SEAL (4) T1AY-0 A H
5 B1311-012-000 OIL SEAL (B) ANT-L B 1
6 B1312-012-000  OIL SEAL (C) AR C 1
7 B1305-012-000  GIAR UESES RV B 1
8 B1306-155-000  PINION I A¥ngt e ¥a- 1
4 B1307-1565-000  MITRE GEAR LARGE b L LVAS B 1

Y B1307-201-000  MITRE GEAR SMALL YEBEAS v Y3~ 1
I SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8§ 3
12 R1301-201-000  UPRIGHT SHAFT 25T 2 1
13 B1a0zZ-201-000  BUSHING, UPPER AFY AR i
14 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy .05
15 55-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 B1302-2061-000  BUSHING, YPPER A7 UYAAR i
17 0Q-2020000-0C  OIL WICK a¥y 0,03
18 B1309-012-000  MITRE GEAR CASE VE b by h-z i
19 858-0181628-CP  SCREW 9/32-20 L=15.0 o¥hoE b 8/32-20 L=15B 1

20 58-6160680-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 [=§ PRy 1/4-24 L= 5 1

21 Bi314-012-600  OIL SEAL () A4 L 1

22 Ei313-012-000  OIL SEAL (D) EARY-R D i

23 231-33804 HO0K DRIVING SHAFT A i

24 231-33803 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, ¥ SEITFVLARE !

Zh CG-2520000-00  IL WICK ¥y a.07

26 5E-3160710-TP  SCREW 15/04-18 L=7 PAZYT 1576428 L=V I

s BIB0E-201-000  OIL FELT FEYE VAL TLAb 3

78 CE-0721016-8H THRUST HOLLER D=7 .84 W=19 ZHAL0E D=7 44 W=10 1

24 SE-8110820-TF  SCREW 11/B4-40 L= 4.5 PARYT 11/64-40 L=4 .5 2

30 B1804-201-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, RE YRV aIAAY !

H CQ-252000G-00 OIL WiCK ¥y .07

32 55-8161150-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 i

33 B1806-058-000  OIL FELY YEY & dymial Tk i

- -




4. PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
A - LR

35

-




KR N0 NOTE  PARTNG. L L BRESCRLIPTLON ok v A AWy
i 116-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR Ahr FmiE¥ 3 i
2 Bist0-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR I purdd - i
3 BIS0G-227-1T00-A PRESSER SPRING T A¥L FI-L¥n 1
4 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR Fhaik - i
5 B1507-552-000  PRESSER EAR GUIDE BRACEET AFLE -4 % i
g S55-T111410-SP  SCREW 1]/64-40 L=14 Thesay 11/64-40 L=14 i
7 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AFLF YT AN i
8 55-8160310-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 1= 3.4 MAZY 15/64-28 L=1.4 i
9 58-7091116-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YRLFRY 9/64-40 L=10.5 i

10 BL620-552-000-A HAND LIFTER FRI7H LA - i
H 35-T120810-5P HCREW 3/16-28 L=0 FRLTFRY 3/16-28 L=8 H
12 WP-0740516-5P  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 b T.4X11.8X8.5 i
13 Bi518-481-040  HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. AFLTH Ah 7 i
14 B1515-201-006  LIFTING LEVER LETE 1A 1
15 SD-0630275-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.7 Ay D=6 35 H=2.7 H
16 SL-08303G1-5F  HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=3 B ypy D=5.30 H=3 i
17 $1516-562-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK LEFE AR W !
18 B1517-552-000  HINGE PIN 4 & AV !
19 $1623-226-000  SNAP RING pAT B i
20 RE-D600000-K0  E-RING & Ef 2bAY 8 1
41 B341Z2-Bb2-000  LIFTING LEVER CORNKOTING ROD [N O Tt S I
a2 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW v Fy omad - &Ry i
23 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Th Ay B |

24 B3414-565-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ARH BT Rvaey !

25 119-G7101 HINGE SCREW S MV E ST i

i SU-DTIUAE-EF T TINGE SCREW 5= 7 04 =3 3 VR D=T.24 Hedld 1

27 B3416-565-000  SWIVEL FUE -4y i

28 B3418-555-000 SWIVEL SCREYW IR R DY BARY i

i RE-GBODDOG-KG  E-RING B AT 5 i

20 B3417-552-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING BT ET NN i

33 B3413-227-000  SPRING SUSPENSION LS AN O AN V2SS 5 5 1
32 B3416-062-000  CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL RETE VuryE - i
33 NY-66203210-8F NUT 3/14-332 aFRIFYN 3/16-32 i
34 11¢-71701 NUT AYT Fadb¥ ¥ Jyb i
35 231-3505686 PREESER FOOT ASH, EERSELY i

o —




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTH
2 4




REF.NO _NOTE _ PARINO. . BESCRIPTION AU N R DD
i BEGR0-201-000-3  FEED REGULATOR AFBFB-IR 4 i
2 55-B661110-57 SOREW  1/4-40 L=l EIRY 1/4-41 L= i
3 BI622-5R5-000 HINGE PIN A0E FI-RFE S AV E
4 88-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 Ry 15/84-28 L=11 5 i
5 B1819-012-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNRCTING LINE AL R NE i
6 BIGTE-Z0T-800 RTRNGE PIN FHRE WA E FRTYY 1
i ALTD3-001-000 CRANK ROD HINGE SCREW FRyFah R -3 i
3 NS-6680410-8F HUT 9/32-28 UhyFyh B/32-28 i
9 B1E12-20G1-000 PITMAN FEEARYL {

10 Bi701-315-000 FEED DRIVIRG SHAFT CONNECTING YT A=A Iy 1
1% 110-02004 ROLLER FELT AT 243y FATETFLEL 1
12 E1624-141-HOA FEED LEVER ER T P T i
13 58-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARY 1/6-40 L=f i
14 S5-RE6E040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 AR 1/4-40 L=14 1
15 55-7620750-5P SCREW 4/16-3Z2 L=8.5 YhESRY A/86-32 L85 i
it W -TORIN KD WAVED WASHER FEFOEF R R0 BREI4 BEEA ]
17 BESAL-Z01-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHA AFE FE-LY pAT Y8 1
18 B1623-201-044 STITCH BIAL LR i
19 5S-6121056-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L3RV L/16-28 L=0.5 i
20 Bi652-115-000 KEEDLE FEED REGULATING SPRING Aoy FA-L¥7y !
21 BI627-706-000 REVERSE ¥EFD CONTROL LEVER CHA 7Y PR R0 i
22 88-6121210-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 b33yt 3/16-28 L=12 [
23 S$5-T620750-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 PRkFIY 3/E6-32 L=8 5
2 B1648-122-000 SUSPENSTON HOOK (B) E¥RT R A 3hY R f
25 58-7090710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6,8 TREIRY §/64-40 L= 8 !
25 Bi646-201-008 TENSEION SPRING YERT AT 4 H
27 RIBAT-226-008 SUSPENSION BRACKET (A) LERt B A DY
28 SS~B1507T10-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARY 18/64-38 L=7 !
28 BiG11-155-0040-A  HINGE STUD FOR PITHAN FIRGF V2
a0 S0-1020961-5P HINGE SCREW B=t0 2 H=%.% B uRy =63 B=9.8 i
41 RE-B6804TaTF RUT B/3%-28 R 8/32%-28
32 BIGOT-201-0006-4  FEED ROCE SHAFT CRARE ARM AL NLFIY ST i
33 58-6121610-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 LERY 3/16-28 L=i5 5 2
34 E5-7108119-1TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TREFEY 11/64-40 L=10.5 i
35 B1113-012-000 CENTER SCREW 3k k %
35 HE-R740614-5F NUT 3/8-2R DYRTHeY 3/8-28 ]
a7 231-34307 FEED DRIVING SHAFT ASH. LA A i
38 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0,17
ag BIT06-201-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ¥a-i Aayeye §
41 S5-7115410-3p SCREW 13/64-40 L=14 TREFEY 11/64-40 L=id 1
41 BIGRI-201-000-A  TELD SHAFT LEN{RIVY 7 i
42 0S-1471212-80 THRUST COLLAR D=14.73 W=13 A5ANF D=14.72 W=12 !
43 58-RR60530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=4.5 RARY 1/4-46 L=4 5 2
44 BI6C4-012-000-4  FEED BAR SHAFT FrE AV 1
45 BI602-201-000 FEED BAR TR 1
8 SS-8BZ061G-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=H ARy 31635 158 1
47 231-34208 FEED DOG 9 1
48 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FA' Ry 1/8-44 L=6 b3
49 R1633-122-0A0 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK STUD ASM, FALR - 20y 43 i
50 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=14 WA HE Kb i
51 PS-(160042-K0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 AT vvr ey 1.5K 4 !
52 Bi603-261-000 FEED BAR ARK FrE 195 1
53 E1651-141-H00 BUSHING, INTERMERIATE RNEEFVT 7 Fidih 1
54 Bi604~141-HO0 BUSHENG, FRONT AAALRPVEF AL i
55 B1606-201-000 METAL WASHER AANE B R !
56 RE-G500711-KP SNAP RING & U 27 5 I
57 §§-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 TALTRY 11/64-40 L=12 8 2
58 58-8160710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARY 16/64-28 L=Y A
59 RC-0150001-KP RETAIRING RING 13,8 CF ¥4 13,8 1
60 BETOT-012-0A0 SLIDE BLOCK BINGE PIN ASM. YORA-ERI hEETRYF 4 1
51 RC-1850001-KF SNAP RING 18,5 ChAMTIETS 1
52 231-34406 FEED DRIVING SHAFT REAR ARM ¥oayh Ay o7 1

o F( e




6. LOOPER & SPREADER COMPONENTS
W= Rm e AT Loy X~ PR

~11-




REF.NO | NOTE  DART NG, LBESCRIBPTEOR L by S 5
1 231-36005 LOOPER(JCIO0ORP ) Bt - (JCLGOER) i
p SS-TR80510-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4 .5 ThEERY 1/8-44 [=4 5 2
3 231-36708 LOOPER INSTALLING BASE Bept - ERAT 4 i
4 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 HFRFTHE Bb i
b 231-36609 LOOPER ARM s i
£ SH-6041202-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IRITHE B H
7 231-36401 LOOPER LINK Rp Byl i
3 B2529-352-000  PROTECTION PLATE I A4A i
9 231-36302 LOOPER LINK ECCENTRIC PIN A=t =Srayyve v 1

10 231-36203 LOOPER DRIVING LINK Bnt I Ry 1
il SM-6040802-TF  SCREW M4X(0,7 L=8 IRITIE b i
i2 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FUET Yz bt RN TR 1
i3 B2528-5352-0660  PROTECTIOR PLATE F3 45 i
i 231-36104 LOOPER CRANK N i
15 SM-8060612-TF  SCREW MG L=6 BARYT ME L=g 4
16 231-36500 LOOPER FULCRUM SHAFT BN =TT i
i TA-0370601-40  PLUG D=3.9X%4 L=§ hALY B=3.8X4 L=6 i
18 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW MbXS8 FARY MBED.8 L=8 i
19 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING Chr 4b47 8 i

20 RC-0740811-%P  C-RING Ch apin 8 i

21 CS-0800816-5H  THRUST HOLDER D=8& W=8 ZaAPHr D=8 W=d i

22 58-8110422-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARY 11/64-40 L=4 2

43 231-38209 SPREADER(JC1023) ZF Uy -(JOL023) 1

24 SM-4020301-SC  SCREW M2X0.4 L=3 FAT AR OMZ Le3 i

25 231-38852 SPREADER INSTALLING BASE ASM, AR B {53 ) i

26 55-7090850-SF  SCREW 8/64-40 L=8 ThESRYT B/64-40 Ll i

27 231-38605 SPREADER ARM APy ~F i

28 £5-0800816-58  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 TFAN D=8 W=§ i

28 55-8110422-TF  SCREW 131/64-40 E=4 PARY 11/64-40 L=4 Z

30 231-38308 SPREADER DRIVING LINK A AT Yl o alyrA i

a1 231 -38407 SPREADER DRIVING LINE B F YA L A SR VA 1

32 SH-6040802-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=3 2IRITIE Bb i

32 WP-0430801-5E  WASHER 4. 3X9X0.8 bR AL M4 ]
RE 231-38506 SPREADER ABJUSTING PIN RV ppd ~FauEIe Y i
35 RM-6050003-8C  NUT MbXe.8 EYhyryh M5X0 .8 37z !
36 WP-0531001-5FE  WASHER 5.3X%.5X0.6 (SN AF SV EE ST i
37 RE-0500711-KF  SNAP RING 5 Ua® 4+47 & ]
38 231-38704 SPREADER FULCRUM SHAFT VAR L ARV N i

38 SM-8050502-TF  SCREW M5 L=5 MARY 2

40 RC-0740811-KP  C~RING Ch” a%A7 8 i

4] $1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FAL Y Z-bT AT U !

42 231-37706 SPREADER HOOK DRIVE SHAFT GEAR AT bl IRV N Y i

43 B2529-352-000  PROTECTION PLATE Fam 44 1

44 S§5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MARY 1/4-40 L=b 2

45 B1817-051-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL YH- R nI Y ]

46 55-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 ' bAZY 1/4-40 L=5 4

47 231-37508 SPREADER CRUNK SHAFT AT Yk - r5uay g !

48 CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=0 53 W=8 AF700r D=9.63 W=8 73 1

49 226-14507 SPACER, F BT Y aMAALIN -4 F 1

50 231-37607 SPREADER CRANKSHAFT CASE AT Vol =3yl I a3 1
51 226-13400 HOOK DRIVING SHAYFT BUSHING By aiak 2
52 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 DYHITHE Ah MEX0.8 L=10 2
53 WP-0531001-SE  WASHER 5, 3X9.5X0.8 LFEE R ET VA MG 2
54 231-37409 CRANK SHAFT BASE PRIT FOHN A A I
55 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OFRITHE b MBXO .8 1=12 !
56 WP-0531001-5E  WASHER 5. 3X9.5X0.6 EIER L S %A Mb 2
57 PS-0350102-KR  SPRING PIN 3,5X10 27 W ety 3.6X10 i

- 12 -



7. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Rerish BARR

REF.NO | WOTE | PARTNO. CDESCRIBTION kv A4 G
1 B3528-201-000 OIL RETURN FELT hy¥i- 7ok B i
2 B35310-201-0A0 OIL FELT ASM, By¥a-7IRh 73 i
3 53508-512-000  OIL FELT HOLBER vz~ 710k A R¥x i
4 SS-T1107310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ehbHRy 11/64-40 L=T 1
b BAG3T-201-000  OIL FELT ROLDER Hula- TLhh FEIH R 1
[ SS8-7111120-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ht73y 11/64-40 L=10.5 i
7 B3503-201-000  OIL RESERVOIR 77 ey 1
8 B3504-201-000  OIL TELT 779 Y 7l i
4 BS-T111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 FRLFRY 11/64-40 L=18 i
if OQ-2020000-00  OTL WICK a¥yy .25

il B3527-012-000  HOLDER TRRGYE Ay d5hFT i
14 B3515-201-000 CLAMP SLEEVE NIT FUETE IRy i

PR )



-
ﬁ
1
i
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

g 7

"

¥

BB

RiSw—

H

@

£
i
H
i
i
H
}
i
i
£
i
i
i
|
E
[
P
%
t
¢
¢
b
!
!

///’E
7 |
/ - i
( @«ma B
1] I & 1o
- ,/‘ | %\é ‘ é}mm
| T
| | o L /f/ ) gsj?‘ﬁ“ ---------- -2 1
E ) ~ < /:,/ ! . %
L =1 Eyrm
E = P ;/jf | £ 18
[ - g/’/ 16— @2
| e o 17—
} 179 18
REF. N0  NOTE ~ PARTMO. ~ DESCREIPTION Lk oy oAty
1 220-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, LPRFFIF (2] i
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APeETLN A (2}
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {hesirE o (2)
4 229-34903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IMIRIEE Sy yay (2}
5 249-30804 SPOOL REST SIS E Vs i) (2)
5 SM-6061610-5C  SCREW MA T=18 vIORY ME L=15 (2
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IREFE B {2
g 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMTE Bdar 2t 4 (n
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1Ay {2}
19 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1 ha5E T(hT) (1
¥ B50-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ThRFE IYE (1)
12 SM-4051405-8E  SCREW M5 L=14 FAL 2Ry M5 L=14 (2
13 NM-GO5G0001-SE  NUT M5 ZIBTFIS ME (2}
14 229-50309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMEFE T(8) g}
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {hEF (1)
i6 WS- 0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR 2 5. 158 9%T Y @)
17 NM-BO50001-SE  NUT M5 ayRrFyh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT Mi6X:.5 OyhsEYs MI6X1.5 192 (2)
19 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30%2.8 p3EF 3 17XA0%% .6 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AR R 16 4X26 683,72 (1)
7 920-31505 RUBBER WASHER TRATE GE 9V A &)

1l




9. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

R

- 15



REF.NO _ _NOTE  PART NG, LLBESCRIPTLION T S SN TR LRy
1 BA1Gi-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX FETAEYR T ¢
2 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE BagR - g 1
3 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE BOSAR - (Fa8) ¢
4 BOI11-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 4N - (930 i
5 D91 18-555-100 PLASTIC COVER [N CRTIE  T 1
6 BR208-012-000 ROBBER TUSHTON FOFETE TR F)
7 B&206-012-000 FELT CUSHION k-7 r9yaY 4
8 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION MY FHIE Y 1
9 B1839-563-000 OIL RECEIVING COVER BV FEA TR ]
10 231-42052 011 RESERVOIR ASM. AL EICEY. 1
i1 231-42003 GIL RESERVOIR T Rhr &Y
12 R1532-581-000 GASKET ML CETE A8 F 4h n vEY (1
13 WP-1352616-5% WASHER 13,6X24,0X2.6 VHE A 5 13,5%04%9.6 {1
14 NS-6320640-SP NUT 1/2-20 gyarFyy 1/2-20 (1]
15 B&220-115-000 SCREW T SRIA{T - 2 (1)
18 SSTTIB0740-5F SCREW 15/64-08 L=7 YheFRY 15/64-08 [=F {17
17 RO-0601501-00 RUBRER RING ONvar (1)
18 B8218-115-000 OIL PAN BOSS 77 9% K R {n
19 B8219-115-000 OIL PAN BOSS RUBBER RING TIRYE R T AY {10

20 NS-6320640-SP NUT 1/2-20 uyhodvh 1/2-20 (0
21 SE-1271300-58C WOOD SCREW D=2 .7 L=13 FEEFEY D=2 .7 L=14 8
22 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77y NO2AY 1
23 B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN FRFYFE - 1
24 B3421-555-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD L TR AYE - 1
25 B3419-201-0A0 KNEE LIFTER ASM B# 7h Y-F 43 i
25 B3419-201-0B0 KNEE PAD SHAFT ARY ASH, B FhT AT ARy (1) IS
27 B3421-201-000 KMEE PRESS ROD k3 7F Fay 4 (1
28 B3422-012-000 KREE PRESS ROD BRACKET B3 FF Bay 4 oy alk 3]
29 B3425-012-009 KNEE PRESS RGD THRUST BLOCK NORAFD BTN R (1)
30 B3425-122-000 KMEE PRESS LIFTER LEVER b3 T BTV UF o8]
51 B3426-201-000 ROTATICN STOP SPRING PAFIE A PAN 2 L
32 110-24510 BRACKET Y TFAFY shEg A o
13 55-9182010-7H BOLT 9/32-20 L=20 mrhsE Ak 8/32-20 L=20 i
34 5M-9062053- SR SCREW M6 L=20 ukrE A {2
15 SK-1383200-5C W0OD SCREW D=3 .8 L=32 45843y D=3.8 L=32 (4}
36 SS-HI0TRTA-SY BOLT 5/16-18 L=15 9ROk Rh G/16-18 L=15 {17
37 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASH. S AN EELACE (1
38 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE b4 T4 (N
39 229-34301 KMEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT b3 FriaydT n
40 229-34400 ENEE PAD PLATE RUBBER b# TELAET A (1)
3] 229-34509 KREE PAD PLATE COVER LI (13
43 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT bd FEAFY Y .y
43 SK-9061203-5E SCREW M6 L=12 DYESE Ah M6 L=12 (1
44 B8213-125-AA0 HINGE ASM. Eyy 43 2
45 1035-38906 SET NAIL b A% 4
if ¥C-2310009-02 NEEBLE 20-C-T50 RNE0™2 N 29-C- 150 RNHO-2 i
47 ¥G-2760010-02 NEEDLE 289-C-151 N¥100-2 nY 29-C-151 NMI0O0-2 1
48 231-3600% LOOPER (JC1008P) A-nt ~{JCL008P) 1
49 231-38209 SPREADER(JC1023) A7 bwd -(JC1023) i
50 B8230-111-0A0 BELT COVER A ASM, A BN - (AN (5T R 1
51 BER3G-T11-000 BELT COVER A A RNEA —Hf (AT (13
52 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL Fanaa i (1}
53 B8235-038-000 BOTTOM PLATE BN 2L !
54 B8232-111-000 BELT COVER B AR 54 (B) 1
55 B8231-111-000 RELT COVER TOP NS T 7 | ]
56 B8233-555-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD NN BN - SFa- i
57 $8-7150940- 8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 YRESRY' 15/64-28 L=9 2
58 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 BIE ¥ 3 6.2X13X1 2
59 §5-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 THESRYT 11/64-40 L= § 4
60 $5-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 eIy 11/64-40 L=8.5 !
51 SK-34B82500-3C WOOD GCREW D=4.8 L=25 ThEFEY DAETTEER i
62 We-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥34 ¥ 3 BX10.5X] 3
63 B8212-552-0R0 RUBBER HINGE WASHER ASM SpT by SR (bINY ay) 1

-~ 16 ~




NUMERBRICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3
PART RO PAGE. REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART HO Phgl,  HEF PART NO PAGE TEF
1‘1’1:1;7,5' H O Py H N ik =4 WO ki = i
AI7053-001-000 13 7 | BIGE33-1Z22-0A0 10 49 BR1I0-012-000 3 S¥-6040802-1P 12 4
B1646-201-000 10 25 BO11I-082-000 1 4 SH-6040802-TP 12 11
BH110-012-000 2022 B1647-226-000 Rt A B9121-220-0A0 o2z SH-6040802-TF 12 32
BI1LI-D12-000 20023 ¢ B1648-122-000 10 24 SH-G041202-TF 12 6
BUIL3-012-0006 10 35§ B1651-141-HO0 G 53 CH- 300200083 A SE-BOGI00Z-TE 12 BE
Biil14-D12-000 2 & | Bleb2-115-00C a2 CH-3002001-41 2 31 S¥-6061202-TP 12 BB
BI1T14-012-000 523 B1660-481-000 288 CM-3002081-01 2 30 SE-6051402-7P 16 50
Bi118-52%-00A 4 4 B1661 -4831-000 b7 CH-5003000-01 14 EZ LE-6051602-TP 3 B4
BLIZT-BE2-0AD 7 1 B1662~481-D00 2 58 CO-2000000-040 4 45 SE-6061610-58C 14 8
BLI26-111-000 2 B2 | BIT01-115-000 g 10 €Q-2020000-00 4 B SH-80B0502-TP 12 39
B1126-29%-000 I 15 1 BITD2-012-000 4 27 {Q-2020000-00 4 15 SH-g060ALI2-TF 12 18
81127~ AUJ HUH 243 BIT06-201-008 W38 CQ-2020000-00 5 17 SE-8D60612-TP 1215
BITEB-B20-000 2% BWO?—GEE-@A{} YR 14 CQ- 202000000 38 SE-U061Z03-88 16 43
%}M;"”%q’:% 800 2021 B1804-201-000 5 30 L4~ 202000000 13 o SE-9062053- 31 16 34
%i!ﬂﬁz %bé £00 2 0 1 RIBOE-Z0I-000 & af OU-2520000-00 4 25 A5-2110820-7P 2 26
1iG6-115-000 207 BIZ0G-0345-000 6 33 O~ 2R2000) - D0 4 28 85-40806620-1F 48
.A!,‘J’? ’3’32 JAD 20027 | Bigi7-051-000 12 45 CQ-2520000-00 4 3% S5-BOU0G10-RP 2 14
BIZO1-201-000-4 4 18 | BISSS-111-000 7 48 1R~ 2B20000 50 5 id 85-B0O0GL0-8P 2 bR
B120d-201-004 4 24 | B1839-h65-00C 18 9 Ci-2520000-00 & 25 S5-8060210-5P 2 4
BI203-201-000 A B1902-5652-000 4 5a - 2E20000-00 £ 31 S5-8060440-1P 2 5O
EM{}—L”?’{)‘ 08 4 38 BIO03-552-000 4 53 CE-07810518-81 5 18 S5-8080630- 87 i 44
B12g - D00 4 Z0 1 B1004-201-000 4 B4 CE-0800816-8H g 21 S5-6000670-TP 4 B0
B1ZG a““fgﬁ‘*,f’% 4 41 BIO0E-541-800 4 &G L8-1800818-8H 12 73 58-B111620-8F 2 bl
BIZIG-201-000-4 4 36 | BLOO5-541-500 12 12 CS-DE60E1A-SH 12 438 RE-G12108D-8F 10 1D
B1211-226-600 4 33 ¢ RIS0L-541-806 12 41 {8-1471212-8H 4 3l BE-56121210-8P i 22
3] ' 4 34 BABZD-BRI-0O0 4 18 5-1471212-81 i 42 85-8121810- SQ 3
H 4 35§ BABZR-3BZ-U0G 12 8 SE-61617 8 i 4
~131-080 4 4% | BELZD-3BZ-804 1233 D31 28-555-D00 4 4 GRS -5P £ 3
"%3“’3 A .{Eﬁ € 12§ BABAL-IEE-L00 1z 43 b3129-555- 000 Z 5% S0BRY - 37 & 20
BIZ0OZ-Z201 040 g 13 BRI 126004 i DHIIS-BEE-RBOD it B E5-0661130-5P 2
BIIOZ-Z201-000 g 18 B3114-781 008 2 13 ES-TOED510-TP ¥ 4
BIIE-012-000 £ 7 | BRIIE B30 2 37 HC-2310005-00 4 7 SE-TO907I0-8P M 2B
B1A06- 165300 6 & Ed 18-B55-F00 2 18 HE- Z*i{}d{‘ﬁ -2 6 44 SE-THBOR5S - ‘S% 17 26
B1AOT- 185040 & By BRIZ20-125-000 Z 3% MO -2760010-00 4 B S-T08111 2 8
BI2OT-201-000 8§ 10 33}26--—{}12--0{3@ 4 b MO-ZYE0010 -2 47 §3-7110B10-5F Z 12
BIZ0R-012-000 ] 1 B31Z27- 127 D00 2 17 SS-7110510-3P 4 58
BI309-012-000 18 ] B313E-BBI2-000 2 34 HA-GO50001-58 4 13 S8-7EIGV10-8P 13 4
B1310-012-000 § 4 | B3412-552-000 8 4l HM-GOBG001-SE 14 17 BE-T1I0810-57 L5
BIEIL-012-000 g b B3413-227 040 4 81 NY-B060003- 50 12 3% S8-T110210-8P 15 8o
BIZiZ2-012-00D & & B34 14-B8E-000 g 24 H¥-6160511-58 i 18 55-7111110-TP G 34
BI315-012-000 & 23 1 B3415-B52-000 8 12 NS-8060250-5F 2 14 B8-7111120-8P i 2
B1314-D12-000 & 2 BR416-552-000 8 22 NS-GO503 150 ,SP 2 44 xﬁ; -FE111En-5P 13 8
BIADE-552-000 4 8 B3416-555-D010 & 027 NE-G150430-5P 4 B0 SE-T111310-7P 1 57
81405-012-000 4 i B3417-552-000 8 30 HE-6340640-85P g 14 S5-7111419-5p & 8
BlAOE- 201~ 4 44 B3418-b55-000 # 28 NE-6320640-SF JLIIY Ge-Ti11410-8pP g 4
Bl4il- 4 43 B3419-201-0A0 it 28 NE-B6203143-5P 5 33 G5-7111810-8P iz 8
Bldid- 4 14 B34:9- 5’02 ORG 826 N3-6680410-5P 1 8 53-7120810-8F g 11
Bl4id-165- {3( 4 B3421-201-000 bR A NS-6680410-85P 5 537160740 8P 16 16
BL6OT-127-000 & 4 | Bid2l- b% D00 6 24 HE-8740510-8F W 3B %% Ti50940-8P ie 57
Ris0E-227-T00-A & 3 | R3422-012-000 18 28 55-7151120-5P 4 38
BIB0Y-B52-000 8 5 RU4ZE-017-500 g a8 PE-DIGO042-K0 Bl S3-7620TB0-8F is 1B
BiBID-227-000 & 2 1 BR4EE-1UZ-000 6 30 PS-U3H0104 KR 4 37 SE-TEA0TH0 - Es’P i 22
BIGIG-201-000 8 14 | B34Z8-201-DO0 53 PE-0360107-ER 12 67 S3-T881780-T 4 23
Bi516-852-D00 g 17 | B3BE03-301-000 27 PE-GARGAST-ER 4 4 S5-8080410- Ti’ 4 12
BiB17-BEZ-000 g 1# 83504-201-50C 13 & S35-8080540-5P A
BIGIE-481-0A0 & 13 | BIS0E-512-000 3 RC-0160001-£7 W B S5-8080670-5P Z 41
BISED-BE2-000-A 8 10 | B3SI0-201-0AD 13 E HC-0740811-KF 2048 ] B3-Brlo4Zi-Tp iz 42
BIBZR-226-000 & 18 BA515-201-000 1z 12 RO-074081 1-XP 1220 1 835-8110422-Tp 1228
BIR3Z-5BI-000 8 12 B3SAT-012-000 15 1) RC-0740811-%P 1240 S5-8110510-5P Z 1
BIE0T-201-000-4 10 41 BAB2E-201-000 13 i RO~ 1850401 -KP 16 61 88-8110620-TP & 28
BY02-201-000 ¢ 45 | BABRAT-ZH-000 13 B RE-DBO0000- KD 8 23 58-8150310-8P 4 3
B1603-201-000 W BZ 1 BBIADG- fﬁu a6 % 7 RE-0500000-K0 5 28 E8-8100310-5F g8 &
BiaD4-012-000-4 18 44 | BRZOS- 1} -000 18 6 RE-GBOQT1I-EP 10 58 SE-4160710-8P 2 13
B1604- 14‘3 -HGG it b4 BEZ1Z-B m GBG B B3 RE-DROUTLE-KP 123 38-8150710-3P 4 %ra’
ziiq 5-Z01-080 14 55 88213 125-400 16 44 RE-{600000-R0 220 S5-BI60710-0F Wy 48
BEEGT-201-000-4 10 32 | BEZIS-115-000 4 18 RO-0803501-00 i1y BE-818GT710-5P 16 &8
Bigll-165-000-4 30 28 { BEZIH-115-000 18 19 SH-81507iH-TP 2 55
BUBis-201-000 10 ¢ | BR22G-1i5-000 wlb SE-08302TE-5P 5 15 5% w@;i{‘ EEs § I8
REELS-S01-000 10 4 | BARA3G-111-0AD 15 84 Siﬁw‘{iﬁ"""'ﬁ?ii? g 15 Hiinh-5p 4 248
BIGIO-012-000 1 5 BE23G-111-000 14 ' i3 g 28 -%’E’Eb{} 5P 4 44
BiE20-201-000-8 10 i BRIBL-11I-DO0 ih i 36 - B 151 Eh -5 g 1%
BI621-701-000 w1 BEZBE-111-000 ig SE- E’? &f g 21 S5-B151164-5F 4 43
B1822-555-000 w3 BRAZ3-50b-0O0 1% S E,»é%?“ EJ aw 1m0 3B T 4 18
Bleaz-201-0as 10 I8 | BEAS5-035-000 14 SE-34B2504 -8 g 4l 4 4
B1624-141-HOA i 12 BEIDI-BEI-0O0 14 SM- 4020301 - ““ % 24 i 10 48
BI&ET-Z26-000 10 2 BRIGY-5RE-000 14 SM-4lh1408- ‘%? 412 53'54 E%%EEW’Z@J 12 44

1T




=
e
R
b

BRI CAL INDEX OGF P ARTHES 5 H]

PART N PAGE  REF FART HO PAGE, BEF PART MO PAGE REF PART BG PAL REF
i H o e H KO Shik B WG i H N
55-8680512-7TP 14 4% 231-32855 4 4G
85-8680630-TP 4 32 231-32905 4 47
88-85660530-TP i 43 231-33804 § 23
§5-8660610-TP 4 22 231-33903 6 24
£8-8660810-TP # 12 231-34208 10 47
58-8660810-TP 10 13 231-34307 10 37
85-8661040-TP 10 14 ¢ 231-34408 10 62
55-8681950-SP 4 23 231-35056 5 35
88-8181520-CP § 2 231-36005 21
55-9181520-Cp § 19 231-36005 16 48
55-3182010-TF 16 33 231-36104 12 14
55-9201510-8K 18 36 231-36203 1210
58-0661120-0P 4 44 231-36302 28
231-3640) iz 7
TA-GI70G0I-MC 12 17 23136500 iZ 16
TA-1250406-R0 4 3 1 231-36609 iz b
TA-1250705-RO 26 | 231-36708 23
TA-2050406-R0 2 28 231-37400 iz &4
231-37508 12 47
We-4376316-S0 2 54 231-37607 12 50
WP-0430801-SE 12 33 | 231-37706 12 42
WP-0601016-SC 16 62 231-38209 2 2
We-0631001-SE 12 36 231-38209 16 49
Wr-0531001-3E 12 83 231-38308 12 30
WP-0631001-8E iz b6 231-38407 12 31
We-0621016-350 2 &l 231-38508 12 34
Wr-0621016-51 16 58 231-38605 12027
We-0740516-5p £ 12 | 231-38704 1238
We-1352636-82 16 13 231-38852 12 28
we-17026800-30 1419 231-39207 4 BG
WS-G510002-KN 4 16 231-39306 4 11
WE-1643202-KR 420 231-39405 4 13
WZ-1052010-KF 310 16 231-29504 4 8
231-42003 16 il
105-39906 16 45 231-42052 16 10
Hg-02904 i 11
H0-0710% A
13024610 i6 32
11-71602 8 1
1I0-71701 8 34
130-72204 233
1H0-73103 i6 8
LH-73756 4 32
114-15205 2 1
226-13400 i2 5l
226-14507 12 48
229-06101 4 2
228-07109 8§ 7
229-30309 14 34
429-30358 14 1
229-30408 4 10
229-30507 14 8
229-3070% 4 7
229-36804 14 b
229-30903 14 4
229-31000 4 3
229-31109 14 2
229-31208 14 15
229-31307 14 11
229-31406 14 8
229-31505 14 21
229-34202 16 38
229-34251 16 37
229-34301 16 39
229-34400 le 40
229-34509 16 41
229-34608 16 42
231-30800 2 25
231-31808 2 46
231-31857 2 45
231-31907 247
231-32202 2 62
231-32301 2 42
231-32301 2 63
231-32806 4 51
- 18 —




